
42 / S42 Fruitlands - Great Malvern - Malvern Link

LMS Travel

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 18th September 2018. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Lower Wyche, opp Cherrytree Drive
Poolbrook, Arosa Drive (E-bound)
Poolbrook, adj Brook Farm Drive
Pound Bank, adj Eston Avenue
Barnard’s Green, adj Clock Shelter
Great Malvern, adj Great Malvern Railway Station
Great Malvern, Graham Road (Stop H)
Link Top, adj Shelter Link Top
Great Malvern, adj Foley Arms
Great Malvern, Church Street (Stop A)
Sherrard’s Green, opp Madresfield Road Cemetery
Sherrard’s Green, opp Prospect View Medical Centre
Sherrard’s Green, Elgar Avenue (NW-bound)
Enigma Park, adj Whiteacres Medical Centre
Malvern Link, adj Morrisons Store

0817
0821
0824
0826
0828
0829

0831
0833
0835

0838

0930
0934
0937
0939
0941
0942
0945
0948
0950
0951
0952
0954
0956
0959
1002

1130
1134
1137
1139
1141
1142
1145
1148
1150
1151
1152
1154
1156
1159
1202

1250
1254
1257
1259
1301
1302
1303
1306
1310
1311
1312
1314
1316
1319
1322

1430
1434
1437
1439
1441
1442
1445
1448
1450
1451
1452
1454
1456
1459
1502

1550
1554
1557
1559
1601
1602
1605
1608
1610
1611

1630
1634
1637
1639
1641
1642
1645
1648
1650
1651
1652
1654
1656
1659
1702

Saturdays
Lower Wyche, opp Cherrytree Drive
Poolbrook, Arosa Drive (E-bound)
Poolbrook, adj Brook Farm Drive
Pound Bank, adj Eston Avenue
Barnard’s Green, adj Clock Shelter
Great Malvern, adj Great Malvern Railway Station
Great Malvern, Graham Road (Stop H)
Link Top, adj Shelter Link Top
Great Malvern, adj Foley Arms
Great Malvern, Church Street (Stop A)
Sherrard’s Green, opp Madresfield Road Cemetery
Sherrard’s Green, opp Prospect View Medical Centre
Sherrard’s Green, Elgar Avenue (NW-bound)
Enigma Park, adj Whiteacres Medical Centre
Malvern Link, adj Morrisons Store

0817
0821
0824
0826
0828
0829

0831
0833
0835

0838

0930
0934
0937
0939
0941
0942
0945
0948
0950
0951
0952
0954
0956
0959
1002

1130
1134
1137
1139
1141
1142
1145
1148
1150
1151
1152
1154
1156
1159
1202

1250
1254
1257
1259
1301
1302
1303
1306
1310
1311
1312
1314
1316
1319
1322

1430
1434
1437
1439
1441
1442
1445
1448
1450
1451
1452
1454
1456
1459
1502

1550
1554
1557
1559
1601
1602
1605
1608
1610
1611

1630
1634
1637
1639
1641
1642
1645
1648
1650
1651
1652
1654
1656
1659
1702

Sundays
no service

Late Summer Bank Holiday (27th August)
no service

42 / S42 Malvern Link - Great Malvern - Fruitlands

LMS Travel

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 18th September 2018. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Malvern Link, adj Morrisons Store
Enigma Park, opp Whiteacres Medical Centre
Sherrard’s Green, Elgar Avenue (SE-bound)
Sherrard’s Green, adj Prospect View Medical Centre
Sherrard’s Green, adj Madresfield Road Cemetery
Great Malvern, Graham Road (Stop H)
Link Top, adj Shelter Link Top
Great Malvern, adj Foley Arms
Great Malvern, Church Street (Stop A)
Great Malvern, opp Great Malvern Railway Station
Barnard’s Green, adj Shops
Pound Bank, opp Whitborn Close
Poolbrook, opp Brook Farm Drive
Poolbrook, Arosa Drive (W-bound)
Lower Wyche, opp Cherrytree Drive

0851
0854
0856
0859
0900
0904
0907
0909
0910
0912
0914
0916
0918
0921
0926

1051
1054
1056
1059
1100
1104
1107
1109
1110
1112
1114
1116
1118
1121
1126

1215
1218
1220
1223
1224
1228
1231
1233
1234
1236
1238
1240
1242
1245
1250

1352
1354
1356
1359
1400
1404
1407
1409
1410
1412
1414
1416
1418
1421
1426

1515
1518
1520
1523
1524
1528
1531
1533
1534
1536
1538
1540
1542
1545
1550

1605
1608
1610
1611
1612
1614
1616
1618
1621
1626

1751
1754
1756
1759
1800
1804
1807
1809
1810
1812s
1814s
1816s
1818s
1821s
1826

Saturdays
Malvern Link, adj Morrisons Store
Enigma Park, opp Whiteacres Medical Centre
Sherrard’s Green, Elgar Avenue (SE-bound)
Sherrard’s Green, adj Prospect View Medical Centre
Sherrard’s Green, adj Madresfield Road Cemetery
Great Malvern, Graham Road (Stop H)
Link Top, adj Shelter Link Top
Great Malvern, adj Foley Arms
Great Malvern, Church Street (Stop A)
Great Malvern, opp Great Malvern Railway Station
Barnard’s Green, adj Shops
Pound Bank, opp Whitborn Close
Poolbrook, opp Brook Farm Drive
Poolbrook, Arosa Drive (W-bound)
Lower Wyche, opp Cherrytree Drive

0851
0854
0856
0859
0900
0904
0907
0909
0910
0912
0914
0916
0918
0921
0926

1051
1054
1056
1059
1100
1104
1107
1109
1110
1112
1114
1116
1118
1121
1126

1215
1218
1220
1223
1224
1228
1231
1233
1234
1236
1238
1240
1242
1245
1250

1352
1354
1356
1359
1400
1404
1407
1409
1410
1412
1414
1416
1418
1421
1426

1515
1518
1520
1523
1524
1528
1531
1533
1534
1536
1538
1540
1542
1545
1550

1605
1608
1610
1611
1612
1614
1616
1618
1621
1626

1751
1754
1756
1759
1800
1804
1807
1809
1810
1812s
1814s
1816s
1818s
1821s
1826

Notes: s - sets down only
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42 / S42 Malvern Link - Great Malvern - Fruitlands

LMS Travel

The information on this timetable is expected to be valid until at least 18th September 2018. Where we know of variations,
before or after this date, then we show these at the top of each affected column in the table.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Sundays
no service

Late Summer Bank Holiday (27th August)
no service
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42 / S42 Fruitlands - Great Malvern - Malvern Link

LMS Travel

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
wocdmwgd
wocgjdam
wocdmtmd
wocdmtjg
wocdmtjd
wocdmtja
wocdmtgw
wocgjgtg
wocdmtgm
wocdmtgj
wocdmwgp
wocdmpdm
wocgjgta
wocgjgtm
wocdmwjg
wocdmtda
wocdmpaw
wocdmwjd
wocdawjd
wocgjdgw
wocgpgwg
wocdgdgj
wocdgdgt
wocdawjp
wocdgdjm
wocdgdjt
wocgjdgt
wocdmpdp
wocdgdgm
wocdgdgd
wocdawjt
wocdmtdw
wocdmwjp
wocgtpjp
wocdmwdm
wocdmwdg
wocdmwda
wocdwptp
wocgpgtd
wocdwpjp
wocdwpjt
wocdmpwp

Stop Name
Lower Wyche, opp Cherrytree Drive
Lower Wyche, adj Walnut Crescent
Poolbrook, opp Geneva Avenue
Poolbrook, Geneva Avenue (E-bound)
Poolbrook, Arosa Drive (E-bound)
Poolbrook, Longridge Road (NE-bound)
Poolbrook, opp Churchdown Road
Poolbrook, Bredon Grove (E-bound)
Poolbrook, opp Aston Drive
Poolbrook, adj Brook Farm Drive
Poolbrook, opp Watkins Way
Poolbrook, Watkins Way
Poolbrook, adj Rhydd Close
Pound Bank, adj Eston Avenue
Pound Bank, opp Hastings Road
Pound Bank, adj Crown Lea Avenue
Barnard’s Green, adj Borrowdale Road
Barnard’s Green, adj Clock Shelter
Barnard’s Green, opp Christ Church
Great Malvern, adj Great Malvern Railway Station
Great Malvern, opp Gold Hill Care Home
Great Malvern, Church Street (Stop J)
Great Malvern, Graham Road (Stop H)
Great Malvern, adj Graham Road
Link Top, adj Moorlands Road
Link Top, adj Shelter Link Top
Great Malvern, adj Bank Street
Great Malvern, adj Holly Mount
Great Malvern, adj Foley Arms
Great Malvern, Church Street (Stop A)
Great Malvern, adj Lansdowne Crescent
Sherrard’s Green, opp Madresfield Road Cemetery
Sherrard’s Green, opp Prospect View Medical Centre
Sherrard’s Green, adj Madresfield Road
Sherrard’s Green, adj Elgar Avenue
Sherrard’s Green, adj Elgar Avenue Football Ground
Sherrard’s Green, Elgar Avenue (NW-bound)
Sherrard’s Green, opp Mountbatten Road
Enigma Park, adj Whiteacres Medical Centre
Enigma Park, adj Betony Road Northbound
Enigma Park, adj Grovewood Road Eastbound
Malvern Link, adj Morrisons Store

Street
Fruitlands
Fruitlands
St Andrews Road
Geneva Avenue
Arosa Drive
Longridge Road
Poolbrook Road
Bredon Grove
Bredon Grove
Bredon Grove
Brook Farm Drive
 
Bluebell Close
Eston Avenue
Eston Avenue
Pound Bank Road
Pound Bank Road
Barnards Green
Avenue Road
Avenue Road
Avenue Road
Church Street
Graham Road
Graham Road
Graham Road
Worcester Road
Worcester Road
Worcester Road
Worcester Road
Church Street
Church Street
Madresfield Road
Pickersleigh Road
Mardesfield Road
Madresfield Road
Elgar Avenue
Elgar Avenue
Elgar Avenue
Sandy’s Road
Betony Road
Grovewood Road
Morrisons Store

ATCO Code
2000G008700
2000G502668
2000G502661
2000G502653
2000G502651
2000G502650
2000G502649
2000G323414
2000G502646
2000G502645
2000G008900
2000G502641
2000G323412
2000G323416
2000G009102
2000G502626
2000G502636
2000G009101
2000G500806
2000G043605
2000G500812
2000G009402
2000G009405
2000G500811
2000G009501
2000G009503
2000G502679
2000G502680
2000G009403
2000G009401
2000G500813
2000G502635
2000G009200
2000G502616
2000G502610
2000G502608
2000G502607
2000G016601
2000G015605
2000G015601
2000G015602
2000G009900
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42 / S42 Malvern Link - Great Malvern - Fruitlands

LMS Travel

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
wocdmpwp
wocdwpjw
wocdwpjm
wocpjgwp
wocdwptm
wocdmpgm
wocdmwdj
wocgpgdg
wocdmwdp
wocdmwdt
wocdmtdt
wocdawjw
wocdgdgj
wocdgdgt
wocdawjp
wocdgdjm
wocdgdjt
wocgjdgt
wocdmpdp
wocdgdgm
wocdgdgd
wocgtdmw
wocdjajd
wocdawja
wocdmwjm
wocdmpda
wocgpwja
wocdmtdg
wocdmwgt
wocdmpdg
wocgjgtd
wocdmtga
wocdmtgd
wocdmtgp
wocgjgtj
wocdmtgt
wocgjgpw
wocdmwgm
wocdmtjm
wocdmtmg
wocdmdtd
wocgpjwt
wocdmwgj
wocdmdtw
wocdmwgd

Stop Name
Malvern Link, adj Morrisons Store
Enigma Park, adj Grovewood Road Westbound
Enigma Park, adj Betony Road Southbound
Enigma Park, opp Whiteacres Medical Centre
Sherrard’s Green, adj Mountbatten Road
Sherrard’s Green, Elgar Avenue (SE-bound)
Sherrard’s Green, opp Elgar Avenue Football Ground
Sherrard’s Green, opp Elgar Avenue
Sherrard’s Green, opp Madresfield Road
Sherrard’s Green, adj Prospect View Medical Centre
Sherrard’s Green, adj Madresfield Road Cemetery
Great Malvern, opp Lansdowne Crescent
Great Malvern, Church Street (Stop J)
Great Malvern, Graham Road (Stop H)
Great Malvern, adj Graham Road
Link Top, adj Moorlands Road
Link Top, adj Shelter Link Top
Great Malvern, adj Bank Street
Great Malvern, adj Holly Mount
Great Malvern, adj Foley Arms
Great Malvern, Church Street (Stop A)
Great Malvern, adj Gold Hill Care Home
Great Malvern, opp Great Malvern Railway Station
Barnard’s Green, adj Christ Church
Barnard’s Green, adj Shops
Barnard’s Green, opp Borrowdale Road
Pound Bank, Bellar’s Lane (E-bound)
Pound Bank, adj Hastings Road
Pound Bank, opp Whitborn Close
Poolbrook, opp Bluebell Close
Poolbrook, Watkins Way
Poolbrook, adj Watkins Way
Poolbrook, opp Brook Farm Drive
Poolbrook, adj Aston Drive
Poolbrook, Bredon Grove (W-bound)
Poolbrook, adj Churchdown Road
Poolbrook, Longridge Road (SW-bound)
Poolbrook, Arosa Drive (W-bound)
Poolbrook, Geneva Avenue (W-bound)
Poolbrook, adj Geneva Avenue
Lower Wyche, adj Peachfield Road
Upper Wyche, adj South Lawn
Upper Wyche, adj King Edward’s Road
Upper Wyche, adj Jasmine Road
Lower Wyche, opp Cherrytree Drive

Street
Morrisons Store
Grovewood Road
Betony Road
Sandy’s Road
Elgar Avenue
Elgar Avenue
Madresfield Avenue
Madresfield Road
Madresfield Road
Pickersleigh Road
Madresfield Road
Church Street
Church Street
Graham Road
Graham Road
Graham Road
Worcester Road
Worcester Road
Worcester Road
Worcester Road
Church Street
Avenue Road
Avenue Road
Avenue Road
Barnards Green Road
Pound Bank Road
Bellar’s Lane
Eston Avenue
Eston Avenue
Bluebell Close
 
Brook Farm Drive
Bredon Grove
Bredon Grove
Bredon Grove
Poolbrook Road
Longridge Road
Arosa Drive
Geneva Avenue
St Andrews Road
Peachfield Road
Peachfield Road
King Edward’s Road
Fruitlands
Fruitlands

ATCO Code
2000G009900
2000G015603
2000G015600
2000G015604
2000G016600
2000G502687
2000G502609
2000G592611
2000G502611
2000G502612
2000G502634
2000G500814
2000G009402
2000G009405
2000G500811
2000G009501
2000G009503
2000G502679
2000G502680
2000G009403
2000G009401
2000G500818
2000G043601
2000G500805
2000G009103
2000G502637
2000G502621
2000G502627
2000G009000
2000G502639
2000G323413
2000G502642
2000G502644
2000G502647
2000G323415
2000G502648
2000G323411
2000G008800
2000G502654
2000G502662
2000G323403
2000G008703
2000G008701
2000G323408
2000G008700
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